# 503206767 03/05/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3253382

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELAD BARKAN	02/27/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARKAN WIRELESS ACCESS TECHNOLOGIES, L.P.	
Street Address:	703 FEATHERBROOK COURT	
Internal Address:	C/O AAMER SALAHUDDIN	
City:	ALLEN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75002	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8559369
Application Number:	13987881

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)988-0775

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2143968600

Email: patterson@pattersonip.com
Correspondent Name: SPENCER C PATTERSON

**Address Line 1:** 4849 GREENVILLE AVE., SUITE 1490

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0023-002001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SPENCER C. PATTERSON

SIGNATURE: /Spencer C. Patterson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentBarkanWirelessTechnologiesLP#page1.tif

PATENT 503206767 REEL: 035097 FRAME: 0766

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Elad Barkan ("Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent 8,559,369, entitled "Wireless Internet System and Method" issued October 15, 2013; and United States Patent Application No. 13/987,881, entitled "Wireless Internet System and Method"; collectively, "the Patents."

WHEREAS, Barkan Wireless Access Technologies, L.P. ("Assignee") wishes to acquire full rights and ownership of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor quitclaims, grants, conveys, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, and the Assignee's successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest it may have in and to the Patents, including any related patents issued in the United States such as continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions issued in the United States, including all moral rights and all rights relating to the past, present and future including the benefit of any attorney client privilege or attorney work product privilege, all income, royalties, damages, rights to enforce, rights to sue, and any and all payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and the right to bring any claim, sue, counterclaim, and recover for the past, present and future infringement, the right to sue for and recover all profits and damages by reason of past infringement by any party or parties for Assignee's and Assignee's successors' and assigns' own use and benefit. All rights to royalty income, including past, present, and future royalties, are also hereby conveyed by this instrument.

Assignor appoints Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, as its attorney-in-fact to act in Assignor's name and to execute, deliver, and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant, and confirm the rights granted herein.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in the United States.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date shown below.

Date: Feb/27, 2015 Elad Barkan

PATENT REEL: 035097 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 03/05/2015